Resource Sharing and Circulation
Table 11

Public Libraries Population
Over 250,000
Fort Vancouver Regional Library 372,610
King County Library System 1,140,470
Pierce County Library System 472,638
Seattle Public Library 568,100
Sno-Isle Regional Library 579,905
Timberland Regional Library 410,039
Subtotal/Average 3,543,762
100,001 - 250,000
Kitsap Regional Library 233,400
Mid-Columbia Library District 161,305
North Central Regional Library 219,716
Spokane County Library District 226,405
Spokane Public Library 195,700
Tacoma Public Library 194,500
Whatcom County Library System 101,710
Yakima Valley Regional Library 216,090
Subtotal/Average 1,548,826
25,001 - 100,000
Bellingham Public Library 68,890
Everett Public Library 95,990
Longview Public Library 49,100
Mount Vernon City Library 26,460
North Olympic Library System 64,454
Puyallup Public Library 33,900
Renton Public Library 51,140
Richland Public Library 39,350
Stevens County Rural Library District 31,540
Walla Walla Public Library 29,500
Subtotal/Average 490,324
5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 14,840
Asotin County Library 20,700
Burlington Public Library 6,995
Camas Public Library 12,970
Colville Public Library 5,010
Ellensburg Public Library 15,460
Enumclaw Public Library 11,180
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 8,410
Jefferson County Rural Library District 18,016
Kelso Public Library 11,860
Pend Oreille County Library District 11,800
Port Townsend Public Library 8,430
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 24,540
San Juan Island Library District 6,837
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 8,700
Walla Walla County Library District 16,550
Whitman County Library 15,440
Subtotal/Average 217,738

ILL Items
Loaned

9,421
16,071
4,381
5,745
3,338
8,581
47,537

3,342
4,556
4,339
4,818
6,122
4,133
4,084
41
31,435

1,469
411
576

1,357
667
2,956
1,544
15
679
9,674

2,618

37,657
15

650

0

0
9,892
183
182
6,329
4

593

21

465

58
58,672

Resource Sharing

ILL Items Net ILL's Total
Borrowed Lending borrowed Library
Rate per 1000 Holdings
Circulation
11,024 .85 3.95 748,901
18,513 .87 1.31 3,630,466
7,176 .61 1.60 1,083,026
9,729 .59 1.71 1,869,186
8,623 .39 1.57 1,242,071
11,581 74 2.78 1,184,775
66,646 71 1.82 9,758,425
3,040 1.10 1.41 483,625
1,933 2.36 2.26 546,056
5,361 .81 3.83 817,153
4,251 1.13 2.27 456,582
4,543 1.35 2.41 664,790
2,783 1.49 1.47 3,217,533
2,825 1.45 2.62 248,177
1,518 .03 2.60 563,625
26,254 1.20 2.24 6,997,541
1,826 .80 1.69 297,072
875 47 .94 357,303
836 .69 1.92 208,212
370 - 1.24 75,353
1,759 77 222 260,240
274 243 .59 127,010
527 5.61 1.38 175,274
1,200 1.29 2.41 142,410
842 .02 7.37 26,025
472 1.44 2.04 115,401
8,981 1.08 1.72 1,784,300
540 01 3.12 60,169
2,061 1.27 15.44 54,457
359 - 5.97 38,079
20,680 1.82 111.41 57,924
0 - - 35,570
243 2.67 1.96 71,527
1,153 - 6.23 54,775
6 - 14 42,089
1,665 5.94 7.18 62,490
243 .75 3.54 48,224
1,326 14 20.07 39,319
10,562 .60 53.99 45,580
227 .02 .84 60,247
2,060 .29 17.44 50,857
8 2.63 A2 41,991
122 3.81 4.37 43,128
669 .09 5.26 74,503
41,924 1.40 19.21 880,929



Resource Sharing and Circulation

Table 11

Public Libraries

5,000 & under with certified librarian

LaConner Regional Library
Lopez Island Library District
Ocean Shores Public Library
Orcas Island Library District

Subtotal/Average

5,000 & under without certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library

Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library
Chewelah Public Library

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library
Concrete Public Library

Davenport Public Library

Dayton Memorial Library

Harrington Public Library

Kalama Public Library

Kettle Falls Public Library

Kittitas Public Library

Odessa Public Library

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library
Reardan Memorial Library

Ritzville Public Library

Roslyn Public Library

Roy City Library

Sprague Public Library

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library

Subtotal/Average

GRAND TOTAL/Average

Population

5,000
2,240
3,930
4,564
15,734

2,125
560
2,200
1,755
790
1,735
2,715
425
1,840
1,550
1,105
960
1,520
610
1,745
1,017
367
505
1,205
920
25,649

5,842,033

ILL Items
Loaned
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Resource Sharing

ILL Items
Borrowed

125
1,250
641
1,727
3,743

108
190
150

69
121

193
133
79

19
358
20
517
86

0

8

347
46
2,453

150,001

Net
Lending
Rate

.03

.28
18

.09

.04

.99

ILL's Total
borrowed Library
per 1000 Holdings
Circulation

4.12 22,310
25.49 20,266
11.18 23,274
18.17 38,718
16.15 104,568
49 15,095
8.77 20,080
2.81 47,956
8.55 12,566
- 9,927
4.55 29,312
5.17 18,106
1.18 10,653
20.51 11,302
13.18 14,582
20.74 17,712
4.87 15,461
75.40 5,962
3.53 10,474
29.78 18,279
26.04 18,475
- 5,679
9.98 3,742
85.83 1,203
5.60 12,183
10.69 298,749
2.66 19,824,512



Resource Sharing and Circulation
Table 11 (continued)

Public Libraries Population Information Information Number of Annual
Requests Requests Non-Resident Non-Resident
answered sent Borrowers Borrower Fee

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library 372,610 473 - 7,874 $97

King County Library System 1,140,470 - - - -

Pierce County Library System 472,638 - - 1,765 $75

Seattle Public Library 568,100 - - 14,692 $60

Sno-Isle Regional Library 579,905 - - 3,736 $0

Timberland Regional Library 410,039 - - 212 $62

Subtotal/Average 3,543,762 473 - 28,279 $74

100,001 - 250,000

Kitsap Regional Library 233,400 - - - -
Mid-Columbia Library District 161,305 0 0 - $0
North Central Regional Library 219,716 7,339 7,295 - $84
Spokane County Library District 226,405 - - 3,654 $70
Spokane Public Library 195,700 - - 622 $42
Tacoma Public Library 194,500 0 0 11,144 $51
Whatcom County Library System 101,710 - - 101 $35
Yakima Valley Regional Library 216,090 6 12 21 $12
Subtotal/Average 1,548,826 7,345 7,307 15,542 $49

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library 68,890 - - 265 $35
Everett Public Library 95,990 - - 529 $100
Longview Public Library 49,100 - - 1,899 $100
Mount Vernon City Library 26,460 - - 710 $80
North Olympic Library System 64,454 2 0 85 $60
Puyallup Public Library 33,900 - - 57 $60
Renton Public Library 51,140 - - 1,344 $0
Richland Public Library 39,350 0 0 11,224 $25
Stevens County Rural Library District 31,540 0 5 100 $0
Walla Walla Public Library 29,500 - - 140 $50
Subtotal/Average 490,324 2 5 16,353 $64
5,001 - 25,000
Anacortes Public Library 14,840 5 10 554 $56
Asotin County Library 20,700 - - 14 $25
Burlington Public Library 6,995 0 0 1,596 $45
Camas Public Library 12,970 26 60 0 $68
Colville Public Library 5,010 - - - $0
Ellensburg Public Library 15,460 95 35 650 $50
Enumclaw Public Library 11,180 0 0 5,974 $10
Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 8,410 0 0 358 $8
Jefferson County Rural Library District 18,016 - - 290 $0
Kelso Public Library 11,860 0 0 141 $65
Pend Oreille County Library District 11,800 0 0 498 $25
Port Townsend Public Library 8,430 0 0 140 $0
Pullman (Neill) Public Library 24,540 - - 1,407 $0
San Juan Island Library District 6,837 3 3 14 $50
Sedro-Woolley Public Library 8,700 48 19 407 $56
Walla Walla County Library District 16,550 - - 0 $0
Whitman County Library 15,440 - - 124 $30

Subtotal/Average 217,738 177 127 12,167 $41



Resource Sharing and Circulation
Table 11 (continued)

Public Libraries Population Information Information Number of Annual
Requests Requests Non-Resident Non-Resident
answered sent Borrowers Borrower Fee

5,000 & under with certified librarian

LaConner Regional Library 5,000 8 4 0 $50
Lopez Island Library District 2,240 - - - $10
Ocean Shores Public Library 3,930 0 767 1,706 $0
Orcas Island Library District 4,564 - - 22 $50
Subtotal/Average 15,734 8 77 1,728 $37

5,000 & under without certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,125 2 0 150 $25
Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library 560 6 130 178 $10
Chewelah Public Library 2,200 0 0 4,430 $0
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,755 0 2 1,367 $0
Concrete Public Library 790 - - 75 $1
Davenport Public Library 1,735 - - 11 $10
Dayton Memorial Library 2,715 1 0 - $0
Harrington Public Library 425 3 0 0 $0
Kalama Public Library 1,840 0 0 209 $20
Kettle Falls Public Library 1,550 - - 556 $0
Kittitas Public Library 1,105 0 4 297 $0
Odessa Public Library 960 0 0 22 -
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library 1,520 0 0 0 $0
Reardan Memorial Library 610 0 0 450 $0
Ritzville Public Library 1,745 0 3 146 $20
Roslyn Public Library 1,017 - - 253 $0
Roy City Library 367 0 0 - $0
Sprague Public Library 505 0 0 15 $0
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,205 0 0 - -
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 920 0 0 200 $0
Subtotal/Average 25,649 12 139 8,359 $14

GRAND TOTAL/Average 5,842,033 8,017 8,349 82,428 $46



Resource Sharing and Circulation

Table 11 (continued)

Public Libraries

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library
King County Library System
Pierce County Library System
Seattle Public Library

Sno-Isle Regional Library
Timberland Regional Library

Subtotal/Average

100,001 - 250,000

Kitsap Regional Library
Mid-Columbia Library District
North Central Regional Library
Spokane County Library District
Spokane Public Library
Tacoma Public Library
Whatcom County Library System
Yakima Valley Regional Library

Subtotal/Average

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library

Everett Public Library

Longview Public Library

Mount Vernon City Library

North Olympic Library System
Puyallup Public Library

Renton Public Library

Richland Public Library

Stevens County Rural Library District
Walla Walla Public Library

Subtotal/Average

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library

Asotin County Library

Burlington Public Library

Camas Public Library

Colville Public Library

Ellensburg Public Library

Enumclaw Public Library

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library
Jefferson County Rural Library District
Kelso Public Library

Pend Oreille County Library District
Port Townsend Public Library
Puliman (Neill) Public Library

San Juan Island Library District
Sedro-Woolley Public Library

Walla Walla County Library District
Whitman County Library

Subtotal/Average

Children

1,178,715
3,324,918

2,286,828
1,389,763
8,180,224

547,537

602,976
337,274

1,487,787

323,164
365,557
134,656
169,566
69,202
120,005
204,165
29,846
35,458
1,451,619

65,112
23,973
89,830

50,161
12,805
47,029
20,267
24,649
68,179
126,275
29,536
18,874
12,435
31,126
620,251

Adult

1,615,646
10,772,090

3,198,300
2,770,093
18,356,129

1,606,358

1,285,687
740,698

3,632,743

756,047
564,631
164,525
622,361
392,415
262,438
293,799
84,332
196,293
3,336,841

108,145
36,133
95,791

73,612
29,720
184,854
48,427
41,412
127,446
145,191
88,608
50,574
15,513
96,132
1,141,558

Circulation
Total Circulation
Circulation per capita
2,794,361 7.50
14,097,008 12.36
4,486,836 9.49
5,695,182 10.02
5,485,128 9.46
4,159,856 10.15
36,718,371 10.36
2,153,895 9.23
853,939 5.29
1,400,146 6.37
1,869,068 8.26
1,886,309 9.64
1,888,663 9.71
1,077,972 10.60
584,344 2.70
11,714,336 7.56
1,079,211 15.67
930,188 9.69
434,316 8.85
299,181 11.31
791,927 12.29
461,617 13.62
382,443 7.48
497,964 12.65
114,178 3.62
231,751 7.86
5,222,776 10.65
173,257 11.68
133,501 6.45
60,106 8.59
185,621 14.31
101,713 20.30
123,773 8.01
184,962 16.54
42,525 5.06
231,883 12.87
68,694 5.79
66,061 5.60
195,625 23.21
271,466 11.06
118,144 17.28
69,448 7.98
27,948 1.69
127,258 8.24
2,181,985 10.02

Turnover
Rate

3.73
3.88
4.14
3.05
4.42
3.51

3.76

4.45
1.56
1.71
4.09
2.84
.59
4.34
1.04
1.67

3.63
2.60
2.09
3.97
3.04
3.63
2.18
3.50
4.39
2.01
2.93

2.88
245
1.58
3.20
2.86
1.73
3.38
1.01
3.71
1.42
1.68
4.29
4.51
2.32
1.65
.65
1.7
2.48

Investment
per Reader

$.50
$.46
$.51
$.68
$.61
$.55
$.53

$.50
$.65
$.98
$.42
$.56
$.62
$.46
$1.27
$.62

$.33
$.53
$.31
$.36
$.49
$.39
$.58
$.44
$1.55
$.43
$.46

$.44
$.60
$.53
$.56
$.37
$.66
$.24
$.44
$.40
$.42
$.86
$.36
$.44
$.82
$.40
$1.33
$.49
$.49



Resource Sharing and Circulation
Table 11 (continued)

Circulation

Public Libraries Children Adult Total Circulation Turnover Investment

Circulation per capita Rate per Reader
5,000 & under with certified librarian
LaConner Regional Library 4,011 26,356 30,367 6.07 1.36 $.78
Lopez Island Library District 12,356 36,682 49,038 21.89 242 $.78
Ocean Shores Public Library 8,934 48,420 57,354 14.59 2.46 $.46
Orcas Island Library District 35,679 59,387 95,066 20.83 2.46 $.87
Subtotal/Average 60,980 170,845 231,825 14.73 2.22 $.74
5,000 & under without certified librarian
Castle Rock Public Library 3,816 6,392 10,208 4.80 .68 $.11
Cathlamet Public (Blanche Bradley) Library 2,835 9,477 12,312 21.99 .61 $.40
Chewelah Public Library 29,205 38,352 67,557 30.71 1.41 $.44
Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 5,744 11,794 17,538 9.99 1.40 $.55
Concrete Public Library 1,845 4,504 6,349 8.04 .64 $.26
Davenport Public Library - - 15,153 8.73 .52 $.37
Dayton Memorial Library 4,953 18,439 23,392 8.62 1.29 $.34
Harrington Public Library 895 2,503 3,398 8.00 .32 $.53
Kalama Public Library 3,408 6,000 9,408 5.11 .83 $.70
Kettle Falls Public Library 2,433 7,656 10,089 6.51 .69 $.56
Kittitas Public Library 668 3,141 3,809 3.45 22 $.25
Odessa Public Library 1,300 2,600 3,900 4.06 .25 $.53
Pomeroy (Denny Ashby Memorial) Library 2,525 2,223 4,748 3.12 .80 $.71
Reardan Memorial Library 2,652 3,015 5,667 9.29 .54 $.36
Ritzville Public Library 4,713 12,650 17,363 9.95 .95 $.58
Roslyn Public Library 1,640 1,663 3,303 3.25 18 $.50
Roy City Library 1,327 988 2,315 6.31 41 n/a
Sprague Public Library 550 252 802 1.59 .21 $2.14
Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,644 2,399 4,043 3.36 3.36 $.22
Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 2,701 5,512 8,213 8.93 .67 $.53
Subtotal/Average 74,854 139,560 229,567 8.95 77 $.44

GRAND TOTAL/Average 11,875,715 26,777,676 56,298,860 9.64 2.84 $.54



